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ELECTROSWITCHSERIES 24 LOCK-OUT RELAYS

SERIES 24 MANUAL RESET LOR

SERIES 24 LOR/ER, LOR/SR
ELECTRIC RESET & SELF–RESET

Coil
A
B
C
D

E
F

G
H
K

Nominal Voltage
24VDC
24VDC
48VDC
125VDC
120VAC
125VDC
250VDC
240VAC
125VDC
250VDC
125VDC

Threshold Voltage
6VDC
9VDC
12VDC
16VDC
20VAC
23VDC
33VDC
40VAC
70VDC
140VDC
16VDC

Operating Range
10 - 40VDC
18 - 50VDC
24 - 70VDC
30 - 140VDC
30 - 140VAC
45 - 140VDC
70 - 280VDC
60 - 280VAC
90 - 140VDC
180 - 280VDC
100-150VDC

TRIP COIL VOLTAGE DATA
Coil

A
C
D
F

Nominal Voltage

24VDC
48VDC
125VDC
250VDC

Normal Voltage 
Operating Range

19.2 to 28VDC
38.4 to 57.6VDC
100 to 150VDC
200 to 275VDC

RESET COIL VOLTAGE DATA

COIL BURDEN DATA

A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
K

24VDC
24VDC
48VDC
125VDC
125VDC
250VDC
125VDC
250VDC
125VDC

3.3
7.7
13.0
27.0
50.0
104.0
27.0
104.0
27.0

7.3
3.1
3.7
4.6
2.5
2.4
4.6
2.4
4.6

.7
–

3.0
12.4

–
80.6

–
–
–

33.8
–

15.9
10.1

–
3.1
–
–
–

BURDEN (AMPS)
AT RATED 
VOLTAGE

COIL CIRCUIT
DC OHMS 
@25˚C

COIL CIRCUIT
DC OHMS 
@25˚C

BURDEN (AMPS)
AT RATED 
VOLTAGE

COIL
COIL

CIRCUIT 
VOLTS

TRIP COIL RESET COIL

DEPTH BEHIND PANEL

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
10

3.63
4.38
4.75
5.50
6.25
7.50
8.13
8.50
9.63

–
–

8.00
–

9.75
–
–

11.63
12.90

–
–

8.00
–

9.75
–
–

11.63
–

–
–

8.63
–

10.38
–

11.63
–
–

NO. 
OF

 DECKS

MAN.
RESET 
LOR

HI SPEED
TRIP 

LOR/ER

LOR/ER AND
INSTANT LOR/SR

TIME DELAY

RESET
LOR/SR

12
15

10.40
12.75

–
–

–
–

–
–




